
FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2016

PROVINCE:

ORIENTAL 

MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

A. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

A.1 Barangay Development Program

● Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall/Building

**Barangay Pambisan Malaki 200,000.00             Jan 23, 2017/ 3rd qtr/ -                           PR coded Jan 23, 2017

Sub-Total 200,000.00             -                           

B. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

B.1 Barangay Development Program

●Road Concreting

**Barangay Marfrancisco Sitio Independent 200,000.00             Sep 15, 2016 3rd qtr/ -                            PR coded Sep 15, 2016/ 100% 

completed at report of MEO 

Sub-total 200,000.00             -                           -                    

C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

C.1 Barangay Development Program

●Construction of Open Canal

**Barangay Zone II Sitio Remerco, Bonifacio 200,000.00             Nov 11, 2016 4th qtr/ -                           PR coded Nov 11, 2016

Sub-total 200,000.00             -                           

T  O  T  A  L 600,000.00             -                           

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT
As of December 26, 2025

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2017

PROVINCE:

ORIENTAL 

MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

1. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

A.  Barangay Development Program

> Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall/Building

**Barangay Sto. Niňo  Sitio Bougainvilla 200,000.00          4th quarter -                         not yet implemented/ 100 % completed at 

report of MEO

**Barangay Wawa Sitio I 200,000.00          4th quarter -                         not yet implemented/ for realignment to 

Mini Dump Truck

Sub-total 400,000.00          -                         

2. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

A.  Barangay Development Program

> Road Concreting

**Barangay Marfrancisco  Sitio Independent 200,000.00          Aug 2, 2017 3rd quarter -                         PR coded Aug 2, 2017/ 100% completed at 

report of MEO

Sub-total 200,000.00          -                         

T  O  T  A  L 600,000.00          -                         

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

Remarks

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2019

PROVINCE:

ORIENTAL 

MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to 

Date
I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT 

I.1 Purchase of Lot for Site of Social Services Sector

** Reverted under AO #4-2025
5,000,000.00               4th quarter 5,000,000.00    

Sub-total 5,000,000.00               5,000,000.00    
Total 5,000,000.00               5,000,000.00    

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO

Municipal Budget Officer

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Remarks

Municipal Mayor

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2020

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

I.1 Barangay Development Program

A. Purchase of Lot for the Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall

> Barangay Zone II Sitio Remerco./Bonifacio St. 200,000.00               4th quarter

Sub-total 200,000.00               -                     

Total 200,000.00               -                     

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2020 - Supplemental Budget No. 3

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Other Land Improvements

a. Purchase of Lot (Relocation Site for 

Informal Settlers)

** Reverted under AO #4-2025

1,200,000.00     1,200,000.00      

Sub-total 1,200,000.00     1,200,000.00      

II. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

a. Upgrading of Drainage Canal with Cub 

and Gutter

Along Madrid Blvd. - 

Municipal Compound

459,191.50        

Sub-total 459,191.50        -                     

Total 1,659,191.50     1,200,000.00      

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINOMS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, 

if any

As of December 26, 2025

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date
Remarks

Page 5 of 36



FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2021

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

I.1 Barangay Development Program

a. Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall

> Barangay Marfrancisco Sitio Independent 400,000.00        2nd quarter

Sub-total 400,000.00        -                         

Total 400,000.00        -                         

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

As of December 26, 2025

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Remarks

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2021 - Supplemental Budget No. 2

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Construction of Level II Water System

> Brgy. Pili 

** Php 2,650 Reverted under AO #3-2022 and 

Realigned under AO #4-2022/ Supp Budget No. 1-

2022

** Reverted under AO #4-2025

 - Sitio Dalampasigan 

West

1,000,000.00       1,000,000.00      Implementation 

terminated asper BAC 

Resolution No. 2023-

094 

> Brgy. Banilad 

** Php 2,650 Reverted under AO #3-2022 and 

Realigned under AO #4-2022/ Supp Budget No. 1-

2022

** Reverted under AO #2-2025 and Realigned under 

AO #5-2025/ Supp Budget No. 2-2025

 - Sitio Mahabang 

Buhangin II

1,000,000.00       1,000,000.00      Implementation 

terminated asper BAC 

Resolution No. 2023-

094 

Sub-total 2,000,000.00         2,000,000.00        

Total 2,000,000.00         -                 -                                 -                       2,000,000.00        

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2022

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Purchase of Lot

For Multi-Purpose Hall > Barangay Zone II - Sitio Remerco/Bonifacio 200,000.00        4th qtr

For the Construction of Multi-

Purpose Hall

> Barangay Lumamayan - Sitio Zone IV 200,000.00        4th qtr

Sub-total 400,000.00        -                     

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Agricultural and Marine Supplies 

Expenses 
> Other MOOE

>> Barangay Livelihood 

Program

2,000,000.00     4th qtr 1,255,000.00      

Sub-total 2,000,000.00     1,255,000.00      

Total 2,400,000.00     1,255,000.00      

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, 

if any

Remarks

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

As of December 26, 2025
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2022 - Supplemental Budget No. 2

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Municipal Development Program

A. Acquisition of lot for Road Right of 

Way

200,000.00        

Sub-total 200,000.00        -                     

Total 200,000.00        -                     

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

As of December 26, 2025

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

Remarks

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, 

if any

Program or Project Location 
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Purchase of Lot

> Barangay Zone II  Remerco/Bonifacio 200,000.00           4th Qtr

B. Construction of Evacuation Center

> Barangay Sto. Niño - 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-2025 

/SB#3-2025

Sitio Bougainvilla 200,000.00           3rd Qtr 200,000.00             Consolidated OBRE

C. Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall

I. Installation of Streetlights/Solar Streetlights

> Barangay Quinabigan - 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

Sitio Centro and Sitio Curva 200,000.00           1st Qtr 200,000.00             

> Barangay Sta. Rita - 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

All Sitios 200,000.00           1st Qtr 200,000.00             Consolidated OBRE

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Purchase of Lot for the Construction of MPH

> Barangay Quinabigan 500,000.00           1st Qtr

B. Establishment of New Public Cemetery

** Reverted under AO #4-2025

4,000,000.00        1st Qtr 4th Qtr 4,000,000.00          

C. Construction of Elevated Water Tank

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

Program or Project Location 

As of December 26, 2025

Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

> Barangay Papandayan - 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

Sitio San Juan 1,500,000.00        3rd Qtr 1,500,000.00          

> Barangay Papandayan - Sitio Dagatan 1,000,000.00        3rd Qtr

D. Installation of Solar Streetlights

> Barangay Zone II - 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

Sitio Remerco 1,500,000.00        2nd Qtr 1,500,000.00          

E. Rehabilitation of Drop-In Center

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-2025 

/SB#3-2025

1,000,000.00        1st Qtr 1,000,000.00          

F. Other Property, Plant and Equipment

> Establishment of Recreation and Play Area - NCDC, 

JMSMPS

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

500,000.00           1st Qtr 4th Qtr 500,000.00             

> Procurement and Installation of Jetmatic Pump
** Reverted under AO #2-2025 and Realigned under AO #5-2025/ 

Supp Budget No. 2-2025

1,000,000.00        2nd Qtr 1,000,000.00          

SUB - TOTAL 11,800,000.00      10,100,000.00         

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Rehabilitation of Road

> Barangay Pagalagala - Sitio Centro 200,000.00           2nd Qtr

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Fishery Development Program

> Livelihood Program

>> Establishment of Agricultural Supply Trading 

(Samahang Mandaragat ng Banilad)

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

300,000.00           1st Qtr 300,000.00             Consolidated Obre

SUB - TOTAL 500,000.00           300,000.00             

III. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Drainage Development Program
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

> Barangay Zone I - 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under AO#9-

2025 /SB#3-2025

Sitio Remerco 200,000.00           2nd Qtr 200,000.00             

 Consolidated OBRE 

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Construction of Drainage Canal and Slope Protection 

> Sta. Isabel - Sitio Taberna 6,600,000.00        1st Qtr

B. Construction of Box Culvert

> Barangay Maningcol 500,000.00           1st Qtr

Sub-total 7,300,000.00        200,000.00             

Total 19,600,000.00      10,600,000.00         

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023 - Supplemental Budget No. 1

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Improvement of Covered Court  and 

Construction of CDC -Sitio Simborio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

(Sitio Buhangin)

(Sitio Simborio)          

>  Barangay Banilad

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

67,000.00              67,000.00          

Sub-total 67,000.00              67,000.00          

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Concreting of Pathway

>  Barangay Anoling

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

(Sitio Rambutan, Caimito, Mangga) 67,000.00              67,000.00          

>  Barangay Bangbang 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

(Sitio Sampaguita) 67,000.00              67,000.00          

>  Barangay Palayan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

67,000.00              67,000.00          

B. Constuction of Perimeter Fence of Multi-

Purpose Hall/Building

(Sitio Centro I)

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

As of December 26, 2025

Remarks

Page 13 of 36



% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

>  Barangay Buli 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

67,000.00              67,000.00          

Sub-total 268,000.00            268,000.00          

Total 335,000.00            335,000.00          

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

Page 14 of 36



FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023 - Supplemental Budget No. 2

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Construction of Child Development Center

>  Barangay Marfrancisco

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Independent) 2,500,000.00         2,500,000.00        

>  Barangay Anoling

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,500,000.00         2,500,000.00        

Sub-total 5,000,000.00         5,000,000.00        

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Road Concreting

>  Barangay Rosario 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Sta. Clara) 200,000.00            200,000.00          Consolidated OBRE

B. Road Rehabilitation

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

>  Barangay Papandayan 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Pulong Kawayan) 200,000.00            200,000.00          Consolidated OBRE

>  Barangay Quinabigan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Centro Loob) 200,000.00            200,000.00          

C. Construction of Water Supply System

>  Barangay Ranzo 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Lapu-lapu) 200,000.00            200,000.00          consolidated OBRE

D. Construction of Water Supply System Level II

>  Barangay Buli  (Sitio Center Bar and Sitio Buho) 200,000.00            

F. Construction of Child Development Center

>  Barangay Del Razon

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Antipolo) 200,000.00            200,000.00          

G. Construction of Evacuation Center

>  Barangay Sto. Nino

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Bougainvilla) 200,000.00            200,000.00          Consolidated OBRE

H. Installation of Solar Streetlights

>  Barangay Maningcol

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 (Sitio Crossing) 200,000.00            200,000.00           Consolidated OBRE 

>  Barangay Sta. Rita (All District) 200,000.00            

2. Municipal Development Program

B. Landbanking

> Purchase of lot for the development of Public 

Cemetery

** Reverted under AO #4-2025

3,419,556.97         3,419,556.97        

C. Procurement and Installation of Transformer
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% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

>  Barangay Del Razon

** 300 Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

75,000.00              300.00                  Obre cancelled Sept 

19, 2025 

Sub-total 5,294,556.97         4,819,856.97        

Total 10,294,556.97        9,819,856.97        

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023 - Supplemental Budget No. 4

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Improvement of Multi-Purpose Hall

>  Barangay Zone IV 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

(Block III) 600,000.00                600,000.00          

B. Completion of Barangay Health Center

>  Barangay Zone III ** Reverted under AO #8-

2025 & Realigned under AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

(Sitio Narra) 400,000.00                400,000.00          

C. Rehabilitation of Evacuation Center

>  Barangay Nabuslot  

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

(Sitio Bernadette) 200,000.00                200,000.00          

Sub-total 1,200,000.00         1,200,000.00        

Total 1,200,000.00         1,200,000.00        

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Purchase of Lot

> Barangay Ranzo 400,000.00            400,000.00           Obre cancelled Dec 17, 

2024. OBRE coded 

March 6, 2025 
> Barangay Sta. Maria 200,000.00            

B. Construction of Multi Purpose Hall

> Barangay Zone III

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Narra 200,000.00            200,000.00          

C. Construction of Multi Purpose Hall (Phase III)

> Barangay Malaya  -Sitio Centro 200,000.00            

D. Completion of Multi Purpose Building

> Barangay Banilad

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Proper 200,000.00            200,000.00          

E. Construction of Brgy. Health Center

> Barangay Del Razon -  (Phase III)  - Sitio Langka 200,000.00            

> Barangay Zone IV  - Sitio Block III 200,000.00            

F. Construction of Evacuation Center 

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

> Barangay Marayos (Phase VIII)

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Centro 200,000.00            200,000.00          

G. Rehabilitation of Water Supply System

> Barangay Calingag

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Mansanas 200,000.00            200,000.00          

> Barangay Pambisan Malaki

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Camansihan 200,000.00            200,000.00          

H. Installation of Water Supply System 

> Barangay Palayan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Milagrosa 200,000.00            200,000.00          

I. Installation of Streetlighting System/Solar Streetlights

> Barangay Bangbang

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - 7 Sitios 400,000.00            400,000.00           Consolidated OBRE 

> Barangay Guinhawa

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Mangga, Centro, 

Babahurin

200,000.00            200,000.00          

> Barangay Pambisan Munti

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Narra 200,000.00            200,000.00          

> Barangay Pili  - Sitio Lower and Upper Bongol 200,000.00            117,015.00           Consolidated OBRE 

> Barangay Sta. Rita

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - All Sitios 200,000.00            200,000.00           Consolidated OBRE 

J. Establishment of Barangay Water Refilling Station

> Anoling

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

500,000.00            
500,000.00          

> Sta. Isabel

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

500,000.00            
500,000.00          
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

Sub-total 4,600,000.00         3,717,015.00        

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Road Concreting

> Barangay Pagalagala

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Bawangan 200,000.00            200,000.00          

 Consolidated OBRE 

> Barangay Buli

** Reverted under AO #28-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

 - Sitio Buho 200,000.00            200,000.00           OBRE cancelled Sept 

11, 2024 

B. Purchase of Backhoe

> Barangay Cacawan 200,000.00            

C. Construction of Stockroom

> Barangay Sto. Nino

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Bougainvillea 200,000.00            200,000.00          

D. Construction of Perimeter Fence

> Barangay Marfrancisco

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 -  Sitio Independent 200,000.00            200,000.00          

E. Construction of Footbridge

> Barangay Lumambayan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 -  Sitio Zone I 200,000.00            200,000.00          

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Road Concreting

>  Sta. Isabel - Upper Babahurin Guinhawa  Road

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Taberna 6,058,407.00         6,058,407.00        

B. Financial Expenses
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

> Loans Payable - Domestic 

** 15,000,000 Reverted under AO No. 15-2024 

** 2,172,927.39 Reverted under AO #68-2024 and 

realigned under SB#11-2024

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

30,000,000.00        30,000,000.00      

Sub-total 37,258,407.00        37,058,407.00      

III. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Drainage Development Program

A.1 Construction of Drainage Canal

>> Barangay Bacungan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Camia 200,000.00            200,000.00          

>> Barangay Rosario

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Pag-Asa 200,000.00            200,000.00          

>> Barangay Zone I

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Rufino St. Sitio Remerco 200,000.00            200,000.00          

>> Barangay Zone II

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

200,000.00            200,000.00          

Sub-total 800,000.00            800,000.00          

Total 42,658,407.00        41,575,422.00      

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2024 - Supplemental Budget No. 1

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Drugs and Medicine

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

1,000,000.00         1,000,000.00        

B. Medical, Dental and Laboratory Expense

> Laboratory Expense

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

250,000.00            250,000.00          

> Dental Expense

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

150,000.00            150,000.00          

C. Other Property, Plant & Equipment

> Procurement of Toilet Bowl

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,306,900.00         2,306,900.00        

> Procurement of Jetmatic Pumps

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,000,000.00         2,000,000.00        

Sub-total 5,706,900.00         5,706,900.00        

Total 5,706,900.00         5,706,900.00        

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started Target Completion Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2024-Supplemental Budget No. 6

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Purchase of Lot

> Quinabigan 100,000.00            

> Lumambayan 700,000.00            700,000.00          

B. Completion of Children's Playground - Municipal 

Park

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

6,500,000.00         6,500,000.00        

C. Construction of Child Development Center

> Papandayan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,500,000.00         2,500,000.00        

> Palayan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,500,000.00         2,500,000.00        

> Bacungan

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,500,000.00         2,500,000.00        

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

D. Completion of Three (3) Classroom Building - Sta. 

Rita High School

1,200,000.00         1,200,000.00        

Sub-total 16,000,000.00        15,900,000.00      

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Concreting of Road

> Papandayan,

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 - Sitio Dagatan 200,000.00            200,000.00          

> Rosario, Dao 200,000.00            198,278.00          

B. Concreting and Rehabilitation of Road

> Sta. Isabel Elementary School, Sta. Isabel 200,000.00            -                       

C. Road Rehabilitation

> Upper Nabuslot, 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 -Sitio San Pedro 2,000,000.00         2,000,000.00        

> Along Madrid Blvd. (corner Bonifacio St. to IHMA)

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

3,100,000.00         3,100,000.00        

> Del Pilar St, Burgos St. and Mabini Street

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

5,590,000.00         5,590,000.00        

D. Road Rehabilitation/Widening/Concreting along 

Madrid Blvd. 

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 -Quezon St. to Stong Republic 

Nautical Highway

3,000,000.00         3,000,000.00        

E. Road Widening with Drainage Canal along Mabini 

Street 

** Reverted under AO #2-2025 and Realigned under 

AO #5-2025/ Supp Budget No. 2-2025

 -from corner Manrique St. to 

Eagle R. Gas Station

6,500,000.00         6,500,000.00        
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

F. Road Reblocking corner Juan Luna Street and 

Jaena Street along Madrid Blvd

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

450,000.00            450,000.00          

G. Rehabilitation of Center Island - Madrid Boulevard

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

1,600,000.00         1,600,000.00        

H. Procurement and Installation of Transformer

** 300 Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

75,000.00              300.00                  Obre cancelled Sept 19, 

2025 

I. Procurement and Installation of Transformer with 

Platform

** Reverted under AO #39-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

1,000,000.00         1,000,000.00        

J. Rehabilitation of Roofing in Public Market 500,000.00            497,028.00          

K. Slaughterhouse Facilities

> Drilling Works 200,000.00            196,731.00          

> Installation of Transformer 250,000.00            

L. Farm to Market Road with Bridge Project (Del Razon-Malaya)

> Procurement of Seedlings for Replacement of 

Affected Trees

135,000.00            132,600.00          

> Removal of Affected Trees at Del Razon - Malaya 500,000.00            498,712.00          

Sub-total 25,500,000.00        24,963,649.00      

III.  ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Declogging, Desilting and Clearing of Canals, 

Creeks and Waterways

** Php 15,783.73 Reverted under AO #40-2025 & 

Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

2,281,811.17         2,281,811.17        

B. Construction of Box Culvert
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

> Barangay Maningcol

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

2,400,000.00         2,400,000.00        

> Mabini Street

** Reverted under AO #2-2025 and Realigned under 

AO #5-2025/ Supp Budget No. 2-2025

2,320,000.00         2,320,000.00        

C. Construction of Drainage Canal

> Zone I

** Reverted under AO #8-2025 & Realigned under 

AO#9-2025 /SB#3-2025

 -Sitio Remerco 1,200,000.00         1,200,000.00        

> along Mabini Street 300,000.00            291,950.00          

Sub-total 8,501,811.17         8,493,761.17        

Total 50,001,811.17        49,357,410.17      

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of Completion
Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Installation of Solar Streetlights

> Barangay Bacungan 

 - Sitio Sta. Ana, Sitio Daisy, 

Sitio Sampaguita, Sitio Ilang-

Ilang, Sitio Camia

200,000.00          82,000.00             

> Barangay Bangbang
 - SItio Palmera and Sta. Ana 200,000.00          82,000.00             

> Barangay Malaya  -Sitio Mahabang Parang 200,000.00          162,380.00           

> Barangay Palayan
 -Sitio Milagrosa and Sitio 

Dinurado

200,000.00          162,380.00           

> Barangay Pambisan Malaki  - Sitio Centro III 200,000.00          162,380.00           

> Barangay Pili

 -Pili East, Dalampasigan 

West, Dalampasigan East 

200,000.00          162,380.00           

> Barangay Quinabigan  - Sitio Bacolod 200,000.00          162,380.00           

> Barangay Sta. Isabel
 - Sitio Macanlig, Centro, 

Puting Tubig

200,000.00          82,000.00             

> Barangay Sta. Rita  - All Sitios 200,000.00          162,380.00           

> Barangay Zone II  - Remerco/ Bonifacio 200,000.00          82,000.00             

B. Installation of Electric Streetlights  - Sitio Narra

> Barangay Sta. Maria
 - Sitio Santol / Pagalagala 

Boundary

200,000.00          175,843.00           

C. Installation of Water Supply  -Sitio Centro

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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% of Completion
Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

> Barangay Banilad
 - Sitio Mahabang Buhangin II 200,000.00          

> Barangay Pambisan Munti  -Sitio Acacia 200,000.00          119,000.00           

D. Improvement of Evacuation Center

> Barangay Anoling  - Avocado 200,000.00          116,090.00           

E. Construction of Evacuation Center (Phase 9)

> Barangay Marayos  - Sitio Centro 200,000.00          198,490.00           

F. Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building

> Barangay Calingag  - Sitio Lazones 200,000.00          200,000.00           

> Barangay Del Razon  - Sitio Santol 200,000.00          117,650.00           

> Barangay Nabuslot  - Sitio Bernadette 200,000.00          199,949.00           

> Barangay Pagalagala  - Sitio Centro 200,000.00          119,315.00           

> Barangay Panggulayan  - Sitio Sampaguita 200,000.00          118,615.00           

> Barangay Sabang  - Poblacion 200,000.00          199,616.00           

> Barangay Wawa  - Sitio Uno 200,000.00          117,935.00           

> Barangay Zone I  - Sitio Remerco 200,000.00          118,806.00           

G. Improvement of Barangay Health Center

> Barangay Guinhawa  - Sitio Centro 200,000.00          119,531.00           

> Barangay Zone IV  - Block III 200,000.00          

H. Construction of Seconf Floor of Multi-Purpose 

Building

> Barangay Cacawan  - Pamana 200,000.00          119,070.00           

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Drugs and Medicine Expense

** Php 4,970 Reverted under AO #40-2025 & 

Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

1,600,000.00       1,600,000.00        

> Procurement of Anti-TB Drugs

** Php 317 Reverted under AO #40-2025 & 

Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

1,000,000.00       1,000,000.00        

> Procurement of Rabies Vaccine

** Php 2,855 Reverted under AO #40-2025 & 

Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

525,070.00          525,070.00           

B. Technical and Scientific Equipment
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% of Completion
Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

 > Procurement and Installation of CCTV within 

Poblacion Area and Nautical Highway

2,500,000.00       

Sub-total 10,825,070.00     6,467,260.00        

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Road Concreting

> Barangay Buli
 - Sitio Centro II - Buli River 200,000.00          199,012.00           

> Barangay Inclanay  - Sitio Sinturis 200,000.00          

B. Road Rehabilitation

> Barangay Maliangcog  - Sitio Rambutan 200,000.00          115,405.00           

> Barangay Maningcol  - Sitio Centro 200,000.00          

C. Concreting of Pathway

> Barangay Ranzo  - Purok Tuna 200,000.00          109,305.00           

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Other Structures

> Construction of Categorized Final Disposal 

Facility (Sanitary Landfill Phase III)

** Php 4,099,167.93 Reverted under AO #40-

2025 & Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-

2025

15,000,000.00     15,000,000.00      

B. Financial Expenses

> Loans Payable - Domestic 20,000,000.00     14,987,891.01      

> Interest Expense 15,000,000.00     12,865,316.76      

C. Fishery Development Program

> Livelihood Program for Fisherfolks

> Fish Aggregating Devices - Payao 500,000.00          499,180.00           

> Fish Traps 500,000.00          499,150.00           

> Fishing Boats (non-motorized) with 

complete set of gill nets

700,000.00          699,000.00           

> Construction of Fisher folks Quarter in every 

Coastal Barangays

800,000.00          
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% of Completion
Total Cost Incurred 

to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

Sub-total 53,500,000.00     44,974,259.77      

III.  ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

1. Barangay Development Program

A. Construction of Drainage Canal

> Barangay Lumambayan  - Sitio Zone V 200,000.00          199,268.00           

> Barangay Marfrancisco  - Sitio Independent 200,000.00          119,195.00           

> Barangay Papandayan  - Sitio San Juan 200,000.00          199,681.00           

> Barangay Rosario  - Sitio Dao 200,000.00          119,195.00           

> Barangay Sto. Nino  - Sitio Sta. Ana 200,000.00          199,163.00           

> Barangay Zone III  - Pine Tree, Leuterio St. 200,000.00          199,567.00           

Sub-total 1,200,000.00       1,036,069.00        

Appropriation Ordinance No. 56-2025 1,500,000.00       

Total 67,025,070.00     52,477,588.77      

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

Page 31 of 36



FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2025 - Supplemental Budget No. 1

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Rehabilitation and Improvement of 

Quinabigan High School Covered Court
400,000.00       

398,830.00      

B. Construction fo Covered Court- Dr. Aristeo 

Baldos Sr. High School
3,000,000.00    

3,000,000.00    

C. Construction of Level II Water System

> Sitio Antipolo, Barangay Del Razon  - Sitio Antipolo, 500,000.00       405,500.00      

> Sitio Buho, Barangay Buli  - Sitio Buho 200,000.00       200,000.00      

D. Installation of a Complete and Sustainable 

Water Facility System for Pili National High 

School

523,978.40       

520,376.00      

E. Construction of Mini Park 

> Barangay Wawa

** Reverted under AO #56-2025
1,500,000.00    

1,500,000.00    

Sub-total 6,123,978.40    6,024,706.00    

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Rehabilitation of Front Fence - Municipal 

Compound
500,000.00       

499,126.00      

B. Installation of Solar Streetlights -  Recodo 

Port
250,000.00       

245,072.00      

Sub-total 750,000.00       744,198.00      

II. ENVIRONMENTAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks

A. Upgrading of Box Culvert (Single Barrel ) 

in Mabini Street besides Eagle R Gas Station 3,000,000.00    
 Obre Cancelled 

B. Construction of Drainage Canal - Sitio Sto. 

Niño, Barangay Marfrancisco

** Php 16,100.96 Reverted under AO #40-

2025 & Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-

2025

2,400,000.00    2,400,000.00    

Sub-total 5,400,000.00    2,400,000.00    

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE (AO#56-2025) 1,500,000.00    

Total 13,773,978.40  9,168,904.00    

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2025 - Supplemental Budget No. 2

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Construction of Level II Water System

> Barangay Del Razon (Phase II)  - Sitio Antipolo, 500,000.00       

> Barangay Buli (Phase II) 320,000.00       38,990.00       

> Barangay Banilad 997,350.00       

B. Improvement of Emergency Operations 

Center

** Reverted under AO #39-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

500,000.00       

500,000.00     

C. Procurement of Jetmatic Pump

** Php 3,700 Reverted under AO #40-2025 & 

Realigned under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

1,000,000.00    

1,000,000.00  

Sub-total 3,317,350.00    1,538,990.00  

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Road Widening with Drainage Canal along 

Mabini Street (from corner Quezon St. to Eagle 

R. Gas Station)

** Reverted under AO #28-2025 & Realigned 

under AO#49-2025 /SB#6-2025

6,500,000.00    

6,500,000.00   Cancelled Sept 16, 2025 

as per Memo Order 005-

A-2025 

B. Installation of Transmission Line - 

Slaughterhouse
1,000,000.00    

Sub-total 7,500,000.00    6,500,000.00  

Total 10,817,350.00  8,038,990.00  

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
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Project Status No. of 
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any
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2025 - Supplemental Budget No. 3

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost 

Incurred to Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Landbanking 18,619,556.67  7,200,000.00    

Sub-total 18,619,556.67  7,200,000.00    

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Rehabilitation of Pinamalayan Public 

Market
3,812,302.94    

3,811,252.00    

Sub-total 3,812,302.94    3,811,252.00    

Total 22,431,859.61  11,011,252.00  

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

As of December 26, 2025

Program or Project Location Total Cost Date Started
Target Completion 

Date

Project Status
No. of 

Extensions, if 

any

Remarks
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FDP Form 7 - 20% Development Fund Utilization

REGION: REGION IV B - MIMAROPA CALENDAR YEAR: 2025 - Supplemental Budget No. 6

PROVINCE: ORIENTAL MINDORO QUARTER: 4th Quarter

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYAN

% of 

Completion

Total Cost Incurred to 

Date

I. SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Installation of Solar Streetlights - Brgy. 

Sta. Rita
205,518.00                     

122,785.00           

B. Construction of Perimeter Fence - 

Pinamalayan Public Cemetery
1,400,000.00                  

SUB - TOTAL 1,605,518.00           122,785.00           

II. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

1. Barangay Development Programs

A. Road Concreting 200,000.00                     118,560.00           

2. Municipal Development Program

A. Road Rehabilitation - Burgos Street 5,000,000.00                  

B. Installation of EOC Electrical System and 

Transformer - Municipal Compound
1,500,000.00                  

1,317,845.00        

C. Improvement of Triangle Landmark - 

Marfrancisco
5,000,000.00                  

SUB - TOTAL 11,700,000.00                1,436,405.00     

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE 34,726.62                       

TOTAL       13,340,244.62             -                          -                  -         1,559,190.00 

          We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ORIGINALLY SIGNED ORIGINALLY SIGNED

MS. ZAIDA D. MICIANO HON. RODOLFO M. MAGSINO

Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Mayor

UTILIZATION OF THE 20%  OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT
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